



International Tribunal for the
Prosecution of Persons
Responsible for Serious Violations of
International Humanitarian Law
Committed in the Territory of
Former Yugoslavia since 1991

Case No. IT-00-41-I

Date: 30 November 2001

Original: English

BEFORE THE TRIAL CHAMBER

Before: Judge Liu Daqun, Presiding
Judge Mohamed Amin El Abassi Elmahdi
Judge Alphonsus Martinus Maria Orié

Registrar: Mr. Hans Holthuis

Order of: 30 November 2001

THE PROSECUTOR

v.

PAŠKO LJUBIČIĆ

ORDER FOR DETENTION

The Office of the Prosecutor:
Mr. Mark Harmon

Defence Counsel:
Mr. Tomislav Jonjic

THIS TRIAL CHAMBER of the International Tribunal for the Prosecution of Persons Responsible for Serious Violations of International Humanitarian Law Committed in the Territory of the Former Yugoslavia since 1991 (“International Tribunal”),

PURSUANT to Rule 64 of the Rules of Procedure and Evidence of the International Tribunal governing detention on remand,

NOTING the decision by Judge Almiro Rodrigues, dated 30 October 2001 (“Order on Prosecutor’s Motion to Unseal Indictment”) in which he ordered that his order dated 27 September 2000 should be vacated and that the indictment confirmed against Paško Ljubičić (“the Accused”) on that date should be unsealed,

NOTING the surrender of the Accused to the International Tribunal and his transfer to the United Nations Detention Unit at the Hague on 21 November 2001,

HEREBY ORDERS the detention on remand of the Accused, **INSTRUCTS** the Commander of the United Nations Detention Unit in The Hague to detain the Accused until further order and **CONFIRMS** that 21 November 2001 shall be the date from which for any purposes it shall be recorded that the Accused has been in the custody of the International Tribunal.

Done in both English and French, the English text being authoritative.



Liu Daqun
Judge

Dated this thirtieth day of November 2001
At The Hague,
The Netherlands.

[Seal of the Tribunal]